TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SJ Strategic Investments, LLC		112/03/2004	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leitner Pharmaceuticals, LLC		
Street Address:	340 Edgemont Avenue		
City:	Bristol		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37620		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	682783	EQUAGESIC
Registration Number:	2463891	SYNALGOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-4257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 577-2180

Email: vjohnson@bakerdonelson.com Correspondent Name: Valerie Walsh Johnson, Esq. Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 2: c/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, et al. Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2831977-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Waslh Johnson, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=DAE96577#page1.tif

REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK

900016446

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SJ Strategic Investments LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having an address of 340 Edgemont Avenue, Suite 500, Bristol, Tennessee 37620, is the owner of the following trademarks ("Trademarks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
EQUAGESIC	Registered	682,783	August 4, 1959
SYNALGOS	Registered	2,463,891	July 26, 2001

WHEREAS, Leitner Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having a place of business at 340 Edgemont Avenue, Bristol, TN 37620, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations therefor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SJ Strategic Investments LLC hereby assigns to Leitner Pharmaceuticals, LLC all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the above identified registrations therefor.

Date: December 3, 2004

SJ Strategic Investments LLC

a Tennessee limited liability company

By: / /

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF Sullivan

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 3rd day of December, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

M LAE 797368 v1 2831977-000001 12/01/04

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0591